No application will be accepted for any project from a property owner who is in arrears in the
payment of property taxes, special assessments, or other liabilities due the City;

4. Property must have an active/current business status (a business in operation) OR that will be
occupied by an owner-operated business within one hundred eighty-one (181) days of
completion of the façade improvement;

5. Property owner must have  insurance equal to or greater than the appraised value of the
building [based upon the Bell County Appraisal District most recent tax assessment]; and

6. Property owner must have had no reported incidence involving the authority of the Police or